State of New Mexico Enei Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Form C-103 Revised 1-1-89

DISTRICT I P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240 **OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION**

DISTRICT II

P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210

3612' GR

2040 Pacheco St. Santa Fe, NM 87505 WELL API NO. 30-025-34992 sIndicate Type of Lease STATE FEE

			•	
DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410		6State Oil & Gas Lease V04617-1	e No.	
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS (DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.)	CTO A	7Lease Name or Unit A NBR "7" State		
Type of Well: OIL GAS WELL OTHER				
2Name of Operator Pogo Producing Company		₅Well No. 1		
Address of Operator P. O. Box 10340, Midland, TX 79702-7340		Pool name or Wildcat Bootleg Ridge M		
4Well Location Unit Letter M : 660 Feet From The South Line and	990	Feet From The	West	Line
Section 7 Township 22S Range	33E	NMPM	Lea	County
10Elevation (Show whether DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.)			HARA-KIN-	

11 Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF: PLUG AND ABANDON REMEDIAL WORK ALTERING CASING PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK PLUG AND ANBANDONMENT **TEMPORARILY ABANDON** CHANGE PLANS COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB PULL OR ALTER CASING OTHER: OTHER: 12Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work) SEE RULE 1103.

08/18/00 Flow test well. 08/19/00 Flow test well. 08/20/00 Flow test well. 08/21/00 Flow test well. 08/22/00 Flow test well. 08/23/00 Flow test well. 08/24/00 Flow test well. 08/25/00 Flow test well. 08/26/00 Flow test well. 08/27/00 Flow test well. 08/28/00 Flow test well.

08/17/00 Flow test well.

1.4 1 125 11			
I hereby certify the	hat the information above is true and complete to the b	best of my knowledge and belief.	
	Cothy Imbel	тітье Operation Tech	DATE 08-29-00
TYPE OR PRINT N	AME Cathy Tomberlin		TELEPHONE NO. 915-685-8100

GARY WINK FIELD BEP

(This space for State Use)

State of New Mexico arals and Natural Resources Department

Ene[,]

2 .

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form C-1	103
Revised	1-1-89

DISTRICT I P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240 2040 Pacheco St. Santa Fe, NM 8 DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210 DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WEL (DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PE (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.) Type of Well: OIL WELL GAS WELL OTHER	7505 LS OR PLUG BACK TO A	WELL API NO. 30-025-34992 sIndicate Type of Lease STATE FEE sState Oil & Gas Lease No. V04617-1 7Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name NBR "7" State
₂Name of Operator Pogo Producing Company		åWell No. 1
3Address of Operator P. O. Box 10340, Midland, TX 79702-7340		₃Pool name or Wildcat Bootleg Ridge Morrow
4Well Location Unit Letter M : 660 Feet From The South	Line and990	Feet From The West Line
Section 7 Township 22S	Range 33E	NMPM Lea County
□Elevation (Show whether DF, 3612' GR	RKB, RT, GR, etc.)	
11 Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Na	ature of Notice, Rep	port, or Other Data
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO:	SUBS	SEQUENT REPORT OF:
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK PLUG AND ABANDON	REMEDIAL WORK	ALTERING CASING
TEMPORARILY ABANDON CHANGE PLANS	COMMENCE DRILLING OF	PNS. PLUG AND ANBANDONMENT
PULL OR ALTER CASING	CASING TEST AND CEME	ENT JOB
OTHER:	OTHER:	·
12Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give work) SEE RULE 1103. 08/05/00 Flow test well. 08/06/00 Flow test well. 08/08/00 Frac U. Morrow 14,630'-46' w/ 40,500# 20/40. Flow back. 08/09/00 Swab test. 08/10/00 TOH & LD 3-1/2" tbg. 08/11/00 Drill out CIBP @ 14,750' & push to 15,000'. 08/12/00 Perf additional U. Morrow 14,650'-54', 14,662'-64', 14,672'-708/13/00 RIH w/ 2-3/8" tbg. 08/14/00 Swab test Morrow 08/15/00 Flow test well.		
I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowled	dge and belief. TLE Operation Tech	00 15 00
SIGNATURE COSTAN SINDLES TO	TLE Operation recit	DATE 08-16-00
TYPE OR PRINT NAME Cathy Tomberlin		TELEPHONE NO. 915-685-8100
(This space for State Use)		
APPROVED BY	ITLE	
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:		.988



State of New Me finerals and Natural Resources Department Ener

Form C-103 Revised 1-1-89

DISTRICT I P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Section

DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210

WELL API NO. 2040 Pacheco St. 30-025-34992 Santa Fe, NM 87505 sIndicate Type of Lease

NMPM

Lea

STATE FEE DISTRICT III State Oil & Gas Lease No. 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 V04617-1 SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS (DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.) NBR "7" State Type of Well: GAS WELL X 2Name of Operator «Well No. Pogo Producing Company 3Address of Operator Pool name or Wildcat P. O. Box 10340, Midland, TX 79702-7340 **Bootleg Ridge Morrow** 4Well Location 660 South 990 Unit Letter Feet From The West Line and Feet From The Line

Range

3612' GR Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF: PLUG AND ABANDON PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK REMEDIAL WORK ALTERING CASING **TEMPORARILY ABANDON CHANGE PLANS** COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. PLUG AND ANBANDONMENT PULL OR ALTER CASING CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB OTHER: OTHER: 12Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work) SEE RULE 1103. 07/26/00 Swab 07/27/00 Acdz Morrow 14,918'-20', 14,860'-64', 14,820'-22', 14,778'-84' w/ 500 gals 7-1/2% HCL. Swab. 07/28/00

RIH w/ 5" CIBP & set @ 14,750'. TIH w/ tbg to 14,673'. Test CIBP. Spot 500 gals 10% acetic acid across perf interval.

228

10Elevation (Show whether DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.)

Township

TYPE OR PRINT NAME Cathy Tomberlin	TELEPHONE NO. 915-685-8100
SIGNATURE Cathy Imbal TITLE Operation Tech	DATE 08-04-00
I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.	

(This space for State Use)

APPROVED BY

07/29/00 07/30/00 07/31/00

08/02/00

08/04/00 Flow test well.

TOH w/ tbg. 08/01/00 TIH w/ 3-1/2" tbg. Test to 12000 psi. Swab tbg w/ 500 gals 15% HCL.

08/03/00 Perf Morrow 14,630'-46' w/ 4 spf. Swab.

CHAMPINEN SIGNED B



to Appropriate District Office

DISTRICT I P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240

DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

2040 Pacheco St. Santa Fe, NM 87505 WELL API NO. 30-025-34992 sIndicate Type of Lease CTATE V

							STATE	FEE
DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, N	IM 87410					₅State Oil & Gas Leas V04617-1	se No.	
(DO NOT USE THIS FO	RM FOR PR	ICES AND RE OPOSALS TO DR RVOIR. USE "AP C-101) FOR SUCH	ILL OR TO DEEP PLICATION FOR	EN OR PLUG BA	CK TO A	7Lease Name or Unit		
₁Type of Well: OIL WELL ☑	GAS WELL		OTHER					
2Name of Operator Pogo Producing Comp	any					₃Well No. 1		
3Address of Operator P. O. Box 10340, Midla	and, TX 79	702-7340						
₄Well Location Unit Letter M	660	Feet From The	South	Line and	990	Feet From The	West	Line
Section	7	Township	22 S	Range	33E	NMPM	Lea	County
the state of the s		t • • toEleva	tion (Show whether I	DF, RKB, RT, GR, et	c.)		100	

11 Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF: PLUG AND ABANDON PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK REMEDIAL WORK ALTERING CASING TEMPORARILY ABANDON CHANGE PLANS COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. PLUG AND ANBANDONMENT PULL OR ALTER CASING CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB OTHER: OTHER:

12Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work) SEE RULE 1103.

07/15/00 WOCT. 07/16/00 WOCT. 07/17/00 WOCT. 07/18/00 WOCT. 07/19/00 RIH w/ 2-3/8" & 2-7/8" tbg to 11,900'. 07/20/00 Clean out liner to 15,066 Run CBL. RiH w/ pkr.
Set pkr @ 14,634'. Perf Lower Morrow 15,038'-042' w/ 4 spf. Swab.
Swab. Release pkr & POOH. 07/21/00 07/22/00 07/23/00

07/24/00 RIH w/ CIBP & set @ 15,025'. Cap w/ 15' of cmt. RIH w/ pkr on tbg to 14,900'. 07/25/00 Pull pkr to 14,643'. Perf Morrow 14,918'-20', 14,860'-64', 14,820'-22', 14,778'-84' w/ 4 spf. Swab.

3612' GR

I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the to SIGNATURE	pest of my knowledge and belief. тітье Operation Tech	DATE 07-25-00
TYPE OR PRINT NAME Cathy Tomberlin		тецерноме мо. 915-685-8100
(This space for State Use)	JERSTYRA AMERICAN AMERICAN	
APPROVED BY	OBOTANI DE LA SOR DOTANI LES LA SOR TILLE	DATE



State of New Mexico Energ 'inerals and Natural Resources Department

Form C-103 Revised 1-1-89

DISTRICT I

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

LL API NO.

P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240	2040 Pacheco	o St.	WELL API NO.		
DISTRICT II	Santa Fe, Ni	M 87505	30-025-34992		
P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210			₅Indicate Type of Leas		(= 7
DISTRICT III				STATE	FEE .
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410			6State Oil & Gas Leas V04617-1	e No.	
SUNDRY NOTIC	CES AND REPORTS ON	WELLS	428.3	12 (14)	
	POSALS TO DRILL OR TO DE POIR. USE "APPLICATION FO PROPOSALS."	R PERMIT"	7Lease Name or Unit	Agreement Name	
Type of Well:	on on occurrence contact.	,	NBR "7" State		
OIL GAS WELL WELL	OTHER				
2Name of Operator Pogo Producing Company		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	₃Well No.		
3Address of Operator			Pool name or Wildca	t	
P. O. Box 10340, Midland, TX 7970	2-7340		Bootleg Ridge M	lorrow	
4Well Location	045	200			
Unit Letter M : 660 r	Feet From The South	Line and990	Feet From The	West	Line
Section 7	Township 22S	Range 33E	NMPM	Lea	County
	10Elevation (Show whether	er DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.)			
11 Check Apr	propriate Box to Indicate	e Nature of Notice Re	nort or Other D	oto.	
NOTICE OF INT		1	-		
NOTICE OF INT		20B	SEQUENT RE	PORT OF:	
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK	PLUG AND ABANDON	REMEDIAL WORK		ALTERING CASI	NG
TEMPORARILY ABANDON	CHANGE PLANS	COMMENCE DRILLING C	PNS.	PLUG AND ANBA	NDONMENT
PULL OR ALTER CASING		CASING TEST AND CEM	ENT JOB		
OTHER:		OTHER:			!
12Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (work) SEE RULE 1103.	Clearly state all pertinent details, an	d give pertinent dates, including es	stimated date of starting a	any proposed	
07/08/00 LD 3-1/2" drill pipe. 07/09/00 Finish ND mud cross & lan 07/10/00 WO rotary tools to RD & M 07/11/00 WO rotary tools to RD & M 07/12/00 WO rotary tools to RD & M 07/13/00 RD & MO rotary tools. 07/14/00 RD & MO rotary tools.	10. 10.	noon.			
I hereby certify that the information above is true	ie and complete to the best of my kn	_		07.40	
SIGNATURE		_ TITLE Operation rech		_ DATE 07-18-	UU

TYPE OR PRINT NAME Cathy Tomberlin

(This space for State Use)

APPROVED BY

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:

34567891C77

State of New Mexico Energ linerals and Natural Resources Department

П

Form C-103 Revised 1-1-89

District Office DISTRICT OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240 WELL API NO. 2040 Pacheco St. 30-025-34992 Santa Fe, NM 87505 DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210 sIndicate Type of Lease STATE FEE DISTRICT III «State Oil & Gas Lease No. 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 V04617-1 SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS (DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" 7Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.) NBR "7" State Type of Well: GAS WELL X 2Name of Operator «Well No. Pogo Producing Company 3Address of Operator Pool name or Wildcat P. O. Box 10340, Midland, TX 79702-7340 Bootleg Ridge Morrow ₄Well Location 660 South Unit Letter Feet From The West Line and Feet From The Line Section **22S** 33F Township Range Lea County 10Elevation (Show whether DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.) 3612' GR 11 Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF: PLUG AND ABANDON PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK REMEDIAL WORK ALTERING CASING TEMPORARILY ABANDON CHANGE PLANS COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. PLUG AND ANBANDONMENT PULL OR ALTER CASING CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB OTHER: OTHER: 12Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work) SEE RULE 1103. 06/28/00 Drld 6-1/8" hole 14,705' to 14,755'. 06/29/00 Drld 6-1/8" hole 14,755' to 14,800'. 06/30/00 Drld 6-1/8" hole 14,800' to 14,875', 07/01/00 Drld 6-1/8" hole 14,875' to 14,932', 07/02/00 Drld 6-1/8" hole 14,932' to 14,938'. 07/03/00 Drid 6-1/8" hole 14,932 to 14,936.
07/03/00 Drid 6-1/8" hole 14,938' to 15,023'.
07/04/00 Drid 6-1/8" hole 15,023' to 15,128'.
07/05/00 Drid 6-1/8" hole 15,128' to 15,140'. TOOH for logs. Log well w/ Schlumberger 07/06/00 Start to PU 5" liner. 07/07/00 LD liner hanger stinger.

I hereby certify that the information above is SIGNATURE		knowledge and belief. TITLE Operation Tech	DATE 07-07-00
TYPE OR PRINT NAME Cathy Tomberlin			TELEPHONE NO. 915-685-8100
(This space for State Use)			
	ORIGINAL ST	Anna State	
APPROVED BY	<u> </u>	TIFLE 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	DATE
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:			2002



State of New Mexico

Revised 1-1-89 Energ Inerals and Natural Resources Department District Office DISTRICT I OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240 WELL API NO. 2040 Pacheco St. 30-025-34992 Santa Fe, NM 87505 DISTRICT II sIndicate Type of Lease P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210 STATE FEE DISTRICT III 6State Oil & Gas Lease No. 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 V04617-1 SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS (DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A 7Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.) NBR "7" State Type of Well: \mathbf{X} WELL OTHER ²Name of Operator Pogo Producing Company «Well No. 3Address of Operator Pool name or Wildcat **Bootleg Ridge Morrow** P. O. Box 10340, Midland, TX 79702-7340 ₄Well Location 660 South 990 West Unit Letter Feet From The Line and Feet From The Line 22\$ Section 33E Lea Township Range **NMPM** County 10Elevation (Show whether DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.) 3612' GR 11 Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF: PLUG AND ABANDON PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK REMEDIAL WORK ALTERING CASING **TEMPORARILY ABANDON** CHANGE PLANS COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. PLUG AND ANBANDONMENT PULL OR ALTER CASING CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB OTHER: OTHER: 12Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work) SEE RULE 1103. 06/20/00 Drld 6-1/8" hole 14,258' to 14,308'. 06/21/00 Drld 6-1/8" hole 14,308' to 14,330'. Drld 6-1/8" hole 14,330' to 14,409'. Drld 6-1/8" hole 14,409' to 14,490'. 06/22/00 06/23/00 Drld 6-1/8" hole 14,490' to 14,517'. 06/24/00 06/25/00 Drld 6-1/8" hole 14,517' to 14,555' 06/26/00 Drld 6-1/8" hole 14,555' to 14,590'. 06/27/00 Drld 6-1/8" hole 14,590' to 14,705'.

I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the I	pest of my knowledge and belief. TITLE Operation Tech	DATE 06-27-00
TYPE OR PRINT NAME Cathy Tomberlin		TELEPHONE NO. 915-685-8100
(This space for State Use)		
UA:00	NA STORM THE CONTRACTOR WITH THE	•
APPROVED BY	С.О титье	DATE
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL IF ANY		

State of New Mexico finerals and Natural Resources Department Energ

Form C-103 Revised 1-1-89

DISTRICT I P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 2040 Pacheco St.

WELL API NO.

		Ş	anta Fe, NM	87505		30-025-34992		
DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 882	10	Ü		2.000		₅Indicate Type of Leas	se State	FEE
DISTRICT III						₅State Oil & Gas Leas		
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 8	37410					V04617-1		
SUND	RY NO	TICES AND REP	ORTS ON W	/ELLS				
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM	FOR PF	ROPOSALS TO DRIL RVOIR. USE "APP	L OR TO DEEP	PEN OR PLUG BA	CK TO A		Agreement Name	
DIFFERE		C-101) FOR SUCH F		FERMIT		NBR "7" State		
Type of Well:	••							
MEIT X M	AS ELL		OTHER					
₂ Name of Operator Pogo Producing Compan	У				- <u></u>	₃Well No. 1		·
sAddress of Operator P. O. Box 10340, Midland	 d, TX 79	702-7340						
4Well Location								
Unit Letter M	660	Feet From The	South	Line and	990	Feet From The	West	Line
Section	7	Township	228	Range	33E	NMPM	Lea	County
		₀Elevatio 3612' C		DF, RKB, RT, GR, e	tc.)			
11	heck A	oppropriate Box	to Indicate	Nature of No	tice. Re	port, or Other D)ata	
		NTENTION TO				SEQUENT RE		
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK		PLUG AND A	ABANDON	REMEDIAL W	ORK		ALTERING CAS	ing [
TEMPORARILY ABANDON		CHANGE PL	ANS	COMMENCE	DRILLING O	PNS.	PLUG AND ANB	ANDONMENT
PULL OR ALTER CASING				CASING TES	T AND CEME	ENT JOB		
OTHER:				OTHER:				
				- -				
12Describe Proposed or Complete	ed Operation	ons (Clearly state all pe	rtinent details, and	give pertinent dates	, including es	timated date of starting	any proposed	
12Describe Proposed or Complete work) SEE RULE 1103.	ed Operation	ons (Clearly state all pe	rtinent details, and	d give pertinent dates	, including es	timated date of starting	any proposed	-
work) SEE RULE 1103. 06/10/00 Drld 6-1/8" hole	e 13,592	' to 13,652'.	rtinent details, and	give pertinent dates	, including es	timated date of starting	any proposed	-
work) SEE RULE 1103. 06/10/00 Drid 6-1/8" hole 06/11/00 Drid 6-1/8" hole 06/12/00 Drid 6-1/8" hole	e 13,592 e 13,652 e 13,687	' to 13,652'. ' to 13,687'. ' to 13,743'.	rtinent details, and	I give pertinent dates	, including es	timated date of starting	any proposed	-
work) SEE RULE 1103. 06/10/00 Drld 6-1/8" hole 06/11/00 Drld 6-1/8" hole 06/12/00 Drld 6-1/8" hole 06/13/00 Drld 6-1/8" hole	e 13,592 e 13,652 e 13,687 e 13,743	' to 13,652'. ' to 13,687'. ' to 13,743'. ' to 13,781'.	rtinent details, and	d give pertinent dates	, including es	timated date of starting	any proposed	
work) SEE RULE 1103. 06/10/00 Drld 6-1/8" hole 06/11/00 Drld 6-1/8" hole 06/12/00 Drld 6-1/8" hole 06/13/00 Drld 6-1/8" hole 06/14/00 Drld 6-1/8" hole 06/15/00 Drld 6-1/8" hole	e 13,592 e 13,652 e 13,687 e 13,743 e 13,781 e 13,885	' to 13,652'. ' to 13,687'. ' to 13,743'. ' to 13,781'. ' to 13,885'. ' to 14,000'.	rtinent details, and	I give pertinent dates	, including es	timated date of starting	any proposed	
work) SEE RULE 1103. 06/10/00 Drid 6-1/8" hole 06/11/00 Drid 6-1/8" hole 06/12/00 Drid 6-1/8" hole 06/13/00 Drid 6-1/8" hole 06/14/00 Drid 6-1/8" hole 06/15/00 Drid 6-1/8" hole 06/15/00 Drid 6-1/8" hole 06/17/00 Drid 6-1/8" hole 06/17/00 Drid 6-1/8" hole	e 13,592 e 13,652 e 13,687 e 13,743 e 13,781 e 13,885 e 14,000 e 14,060	' to 13,652'. ' to 13,687'. ' to 13,743'. ' to 13,781'. ' to 13,885'. ' to 14,000'. ' to 14,060'. ' to 14,161'.	rtinent details, and	d give pertinent dates	, including es	timated date of starting	any proposed	•
work) SEE RULE 1103. 06/10/00 Drid 6-1/8" hole 06/11/00 Drid 6-1/8" hole 06/12/00 Drid 6-1/8" hole 06/13/00 Drid 6-1/8" hole 06/14/00 Drid 6-1/8" hole 06/15/00 Drid 6-1/8" hole 06/16/00 Drid 6-1/8" hole 06/17/00 Drid 6-1/8" hole 06/18/00 Drid 6-1/8" hole 06/18/00 Drid 6-1/8" hole 06/18/00 Drid 6-1/8" hole	9 13,592 9 13,652 9 13,687 9 13,743 9 13,781 9 13,885 9 14,000 9 14,161	' to 13,652'. ' to 13,687'. ' to 13,743'. ' to 13,781'. ' to 13,885'. ' to 14,000'. ' to 14,161'. ' to 14,250'.	rtinent details, and	d give pertinent dates	, including es	timated date of starting	any proposed	-
work) SEE RULE 1103. 06/10/00 Drid 6-1/8" hole 06/11/00 Drid 6-1/8" hole 06/12/00 Drid 6-1/8" hole 06/13/00 Drid 6-1/8" hole 06/14/00 Drid 6-1/8" hole 06/15/00 Drid 6-1/8" hole 06/15/00 Drid 6-1/8" hole 06/17/00 Drid 6-1/8" hole 06/17/00 Drid 6-1/8" hole	9 13,592 9 13,652 9 13,687 9 13,743 9 13,781 9 13,885 9 14,000 9 14,161	' to 13,652'. ' to 13,687'. ' to 13,743'. ' to 13,781'. ' to 13,885'. ' to 14,000'. ' to 14,161'. ' to 14,250'.	rtinent details, and	d give pertinent dates	, including es	timated date of starting	any proposed	•
work) SEE RULE 1103. 06/10/00 Drid 6-1/8" hole 06/11/00 Drid 6-1/8" hole 06/12/00 Drid 6-1/8" hole 06/13/00 Drid 6-1/8" hole 06/14/00 Drid 6-1/8" hole 06/15/00 Drid 6-1/8" hole 06/16/00 Drid 6-1/8" hole 06/17/00 Drid 6-1/8" hole 06/18/00 Drid 6-1/8" hole 06/18/00 Drid 6-1/8" hole 06/18/00 Drid 6-1/8" hole	9 13,592 9 13,652 9 13,687 9 13,743 9 13,781 9 13,885 9 14,000 9 14,161	' to 13,652'. ' to 13,687'. ' to 13,743'. ' to 13,781'. ' to 13,885'. ' to 14,000'. ' to 14,161'. ' to 14,250'.	rtinent details, and	d give pertinent dates	, including es	timated date of starting	any proposed	•

I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my know	dge and belief.	_
	TLE Operation Tech DATE 06-19-00	
TYPE OR PRINT NAME Cathy Tomberlin	TELEPHONE NO. 915-685-8	100
(This space for State Use)		
OFICINAL SHARE SOF	TLE DATE	

State of New Mexico

Form C-103 Revised 1-1-89

to Appropriate Minerals and Natural Resources Department Ene District Office OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION DISTRICT I WELL API NO. P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240 2040 Pacheco St. 30-025-34992 Santa Fe, NM 87505 DISTRICT II 5Indicate Type of Lease P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210 STATE FEE DISTRICT III State Oil & Gas Lease No. 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 V04617-1 SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS (DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A 7Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.) NBR "7" State Type of Well: GAS WELL X OTHER sWell No. ₂Name of Operator Pogo Producing Company Pool name or Wildcat 3Address of Operator **Bootleg Ridge Morrow** P. O. Box 10340, Midland, TX 79702-7340 ■Well Location 990 West South 660 Feet From The Line and Feet From The Unit Letter **22S** 33E Lea 7 **NMPM** County Range Section Township 10Elevation (Show whether DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.) 3612' GR Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data 11 NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF: PLUG AND ABANDON ALTERING CASING REMEDIAL WORK PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. PLUG AND ANBANDONMENT CHANGE PLANS **TEMPORARILY ABANDON** CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB PULL OR ALTER CASING OTHER: OTHER: 12Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work) SEE RULE 1103. 05/31/00 Drld 6-1/8" hole 12,223' to 12,240'. 06/01/00 Drld 6-1/8" hole 12,240' to 12,600'. 06/02/00 Drld 6-1/8" hole 12,600' to 12,779'. 06/03/00 Drld 6-1/8" hole 12,779' to 12,896'. 06/04/00 Drld 6-1/8" hole 12,896' to 13,010'. 06/05/00 Drld 6-1/8" hole 13,010' to 13,115'. 06/06/00 Drid 6-1/8" hole 13,115' to 13,350'. 06/07/00 Drid 6-1/8" hole 13,350' to 13,475'. 06/08/00 Drld 6-1/8" hole 13,475' to 13,577' 06/09/00 Drld 6-1/8" hole 13,577' to 13,592'.

I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of SIGNATURE All your best of the bes	of my knowledge and belief. TITLE Operation Tech	DATE 06-09-00
TYPE OR PRINT NAME Cathy Tomberlin		TELEPHONE NO. 915-685-8100
(This space for State Use)		
APPROVED BY	STEEL TIMES OF A STEEL TO SEE	DATE
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:		

Submit 3 Copies to Appropriate District Office

State of New Mexico

(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PI DIFFERENT RESI	OIL CONSERVATIO 2040 Pacheco St. Santa Fe, NM 8 TICES AND REPORTS ON WEL ROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN ERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PE C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.)	.T505 LS NOR PLUG BACK TO A	WELL API NO. 30-025-34992 sIndicate Type of Leas State Oil & Gas Leas V04617-1 7Lease Name or Unit	STATE FEE FEE FEE
₂Name of Operator			₅Well No. 1	
Pogo Producing Company Address of Operator P. O. Box 10340, Midland, TX 79	9702-7340		Pool name or Wildca Bootleg Ridge M	
₄Well Location		000		Most
Unit Letter M : 660	Feet From The South	Line and990	Feet From The	West Line
Section 7		Range 33E	NMPM	Lea County
	₁₀Elevation (Show whether DF, 3612' GR	, RKB, RT, GR, etc.)		
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK TEMPORARILY ABANDON PULL OR ALTER CASING OTHER: 12Describe Proposed or Completed Operat work) SEE RULE 1103. 05/23/00 Drld 8-1/2" hole 11,450/05/24/00 Drld 8-1/2" hole 11,799/05/25/00 Drld 8-1/2" hole 12,170/05/26/00 Schlumberger finished 05/27/00 Run 286 jts7" 29# S-99/05/28/00 B.L. cm²/d 2nd stage w/	ions (Clearly state all pertinent details, and given 1' to 11,795'. 5' to 12,170'. 0' to 12,223'. RU Schlumberger to lo logging. Finish LD DC's & Drlg jars. 5, N-80 P-110 LT&C csg. BJ cmt'd vt to surface. 875 sks Cl "C" + .15% FL52 + .75% Cl "C" 5% Bentonite 5% Sodium Chlr surface. 0# Type 3 stack.	REMEDIAL WORK COMMENCE DRILLING O CASING TEST AND CEME OTHER: The pertinent dates, including est 19. W/ 1211 sks Cl "H" + .15" CD32 @ 14.09 ppg. Ci	SEQUENT RE PNS. ENT JOB Stimated date of starting R-3 + .3% CD-32 For 210 sks to surface	EPORT OF: ALTERING CASING PLUG AND ANBANDONMENT any proposed 2 + .3% FL-52 ce. Cmt'd 3rd stage w/
I hereby certify that the information above SIGNATURE TYPE OR PRINT NAME Cathy Tomber		edge and belief. TITLE Operation Tech		DATE 05-30-00 TELEPHONE NO. 915-685-8100
(This space for State Use)				

TITLE _____ DATE

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:

APPROVED BY

Form C-103 Revised 1-1-89

DATE

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION DISTRICT I WELL API NO. P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240 2040 Pacheco St. 30-025-34992 Santa Fe, NM 87505 DISTRICT II sIndicate Type of Lease P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210 STATE FEE DISTRICT III 6State Oil & Gas Lease No. 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 V04617-1 SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS (DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A 7Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.) NBR "7" State Type of Well: WELL X GAS OTHER «Well No. 2Name of Operator 1 Pogo Producing Company Pool name or Wildcat 3Address of Operator **Bootleg Ridge Morrow** P. O. Box 10340, Midland, TX 79702-7340 ₄Well Location South 660 Feet From The Line Feet From The Line and Unit Letter 33E Lea **22S** 7 Township Range NMPM County Section to Elevation (Show whether DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.) 3612' GR Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF: NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: PLUG AND ABANDON REMEDIAL WORK ALTERING CASING PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK PLUG AND ANBANDONMENT COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. **CHANGE PLANS** TEMPORARILY ABANDON CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB PULL OR ALTER CASING OTHER: OTHER: 12Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work) SEE RULE 1103. 05/17/00 Drld 8-1/2" hole 10,105' to 10,555'.
05/18/00 Drld 8-1/2" hole 10,555' to 10,960'.
05/19/00 Drld 8-1/2" hole 10,960' to 11,080'. Lost 375# pump press. TOOH w/ BHA. Left SS & bit in hole.
05/20/00 TiH w/ overshot. Latch onto fish. POOH & LD fish. PU BHA & TIH.
05/21/00 Drld 8-1/2" hole 11,080' to 11,301'. Run wire line survey @ 11,259'. Wire line broke. Tool stuck. 05/22/00 Finish TOOH cutting wire line. Service rig. Drld 8-1/2" hole 11,301' to 11,451'. I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. TITLE Operation Tech DATE 05-22-00 SIGNATURE TELEPHONE NO. 915-685-8100 TYPE OR PRINT NAME Cathy Tomberlin (This space for State Use)

LINE THE

APPROVED BY

State of New Mexico Ene J, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

FEE

DISTRICT I P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

2040 Pacheco St. Santa Fe, NM 87505

WELL API NO.	
30-025-34992	
sIndicate Type of Lease	

DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210

DISTRICT III

STATE State Oil & Gas Lease No.

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

V04617-1 SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS (DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A 7Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.) NBR "7" State Type of Well: GAS WELL WELL X OTHER sWell No. 2Name of Operator Pogo Producing Company 3Address of Operator Pool name or Wildcat **Bootleg Ridge Morrow** P. O. Box 10340, Midland, TX 79702-7340 ₄Well Location West 660 South 990 Feet From The Line and Feet From The Line Unit Letter 7 **22S** 33E NMPM Lea County Section Township Range 10Elevation (Show whether DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.)

		3612' GR							
Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data									
NOTICE	OF INTE	NTION TO:		SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:					
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK		PLUG AND ABANDON		REMEDIAL WORK		ALTERING CASING			
TEMPORARILY ABANDON		CHANGE PLANS		COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS.	X	PLUG AND ANBANDONMENT			
PULL OR ALTER CASING				CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB					
OTHER:				OTHER:					
12Describe Proposed or Complete work) SEE RULE 1103.	d Operations (Cle	early state all pertinent detail	s, and give	pertinent dates, including estimated dat	e of starting	any proposed			
05/09/00 Drid 8-1/2" hole 05/10/00 Drid 8-1/2" hole 05/11/00 Drid 8-1/2" hole 05/12/00 Drid 8-1/2" hole 05/13/00 Drid 8-1/2" hole 05/14/00 Drid 8-1/2" hole 05/15/00 Drid 8-1/2" hole 05/16/00 Drid 8-1/2" hole	6520'-7270'. 7270' to 798 7985' to 859 8595' to 916 9162' to 917 9173' to 980	5'. 2'. 3'. 5'.				•			

I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the be	st of my knowledge and belief. ππιε Operation Tech	DATE 05-16-00
TYPE OR PRINT NAME Cathy Tomberlin		TELEPHONE NO. 915-685-8100
(This space for State Use)		
APPROVED BY O'RIGIN	a grast by Calaba Laboris Double int elevasor	DATE CALL

State of New Mexico Minerals and Natural Resources Department Ener

Form C-103 Revised 1-1-89

Submit 3 Copies to Appropriate District Office

DISTRICT P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240	2040 Pacheco St.	•	WELL API NO. 30-025-34992	
DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210	Saṇta Fe, NM 87	JUJ	sIndicate Type of Lea	STATE FEE
DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410			sState Oil & Gas Lea V04617-1	
	TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN	OR PLUG BACK TO A	7Lease Name or Unit	t Agreement Name
Type of Well: OIL GAS WELL WELL	OTHER			
₂Name of Operator Pogo Producing Company			₃Well No. 1	
3Address of Operator P. O. Box 10340, Midland, TX 79702-7340			₃Pool name or Wildo Bootleg Ridge I	
4Well Location Unit Letter M : 660 Feet From	The South	Line and990	Feet From The	West Line
Section 7 Town	nship 22S F	Range 33E	NMPM	Lea County
	₁₀Elevation (Show whether DF, 13612' GR	RKB, RT, GR, etc.)		
11 Check Appropria	ate Box to Indicate Na	ature of Notice, Re	port, or Other I	Data
NOTICE OF INTENTI	ON TO:	SUB	SEQUENT RE	EPORT OF:
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK	UG AND ABANDON	REMEDIAL WORK		ALTERING CASING
TEMPORARILY ABANDON CH	IANGE PLANS	COMMENCE DRILLING C	PNS.	PLUG AND ANBANDONMENT
PULL OR ALTER CASING		CASING TEST AND CEM	ENT JOB	
OTHER:		OTHER:		
12Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly swork) SEE RULE 1103. 05/02/00 Drld 12-1/4" hole 3580'-4080'. 05/03/00 Drld 12-1/4" hole 4080'-4495'. 05/04/00 Drld 12-1/4" hole 4495' to 4622'. 05/05/00 Finish running 9-5/8" csg. BJ cmi. 14.8 ppg. 05/06/00 Rig shut down due to crews. 05/07/00 Drld 8-1/2" hole 4622' to 5130'. 05/08/00 Drld 8-1/2" hole 5130' to 5700'.	Ran 114 its 9-5/8" 5 35# N	J-80. 47# N-80 LTC & 4	47# N-80 Butt.	
I hereby certify that the information above is true and of SIGNATURE TYPE OR PRINT NAME Cathy Tomberlin (This space for State Use)	ORIGINAL SIGNE	TLE Operation Tech		DATE 05-08-00 TELEPHONE NO. 915-685-8100 A C 2 2000 DATE DATE
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:		1		

State of New Mexico

Form C-103 Revised 1-1-89

TELEPHONE NO. 915-685-8100

to Appropriate linerals and Natural Resources Department Energ District Office OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION DISTRICT I WELL API NO. P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240 2040 Pacheco St. 30-025-34992 Santa Fe. NM 87505 sIndicate Type of Lease P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210 STATE FEE State Oil & Gas Lease No. DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 V04617-1 SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS (DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A 7Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.) NBR "7" State Type of Well: OTHER WELL X «Well No. 2Name of Operator Pogo Producing Company Pool name or Wildcat 3Address of Operator Bootleg Ridge Morrow P. O. Box 10340, Midland, TX 79702-7340 ₄Well Location 990 West South 660 Line and Feet From The Feet From The Unit Letter 228 33E Lea County NMPM 7 Range Section 10Elevation (Show whether DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.) 3612' GR Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data 11 SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF: NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: PLUG AND ABANDON ALTERING CASING REMEDIAL WORK PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK PLUG AND ANBANDONMENT COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. CHANGE PLANS **TEMPORARILY ABANDON** CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB **PULL OR ALTER CASING** OTHER: OTHER: 12Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work) SEE RULE 1103. 04/13/00 Build location & move in cable tool rig. Drig 6" hole from 47' to 52' w/ cable tool rig.
Drig 6" hole from 52' to 57'. RD & MO cable tool rig. 04/14/00 04/15/00 04/16/00 WO rig to move in. 04/17/00 WO rig to move in. 04/18/00 MIRU Big Dog rig #6. Set 40' conductor. Drilled rat hole. 04/19-23/00 Finished MIRU Big Dog rig #6. 04/24/00 Spud @ 0500 hrs CDT 04/24/00. Drld 17-1/2" hole to 92'. 04/25/00 Drld 17-1/2" hole from 92' to 757 04/26/00 Drld 17-1/2" hole from 757' to 772'. Run 13-3/8" csg to 772'. BJ cmt'd csg w/ 715 sks "C" tailed w/ 200 sks "C" w/ 2% CaCl2. Circ 206 sks excess to pit. 04/27/00 Drld 12-1/4" hole from 772' to 886'. Drld 12-1/4" hole from 886' to 2126 04/28/00 Drld 12-1/4" hole from 2126' to 2610'. 04/29/00 04/30/00 Drld 12-1/4" hole from 2610' to 3180' 05/01/70 Drld 12-1/4" hole from 3180' to 3580'. I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. DATE 05-01-00 TITLE Operation Tech SIGNATURE

CEIC

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:

(This space for State Use)

APPROVED BY

TYPE OR PRINT NAME Cathy Tomberlin

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION DISTRICT I P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240 WELL API NO. 2040 Pacheco St. 30-025-34992 Santa Fe, NM 87505 DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210 sIndicate Type of Lease STATE FEE DISTRICT III., 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 «State Oil & Gas Lease No. V04617-1

(DO NOT USE THIS FOR	Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name NBR "7" State							
Type of Well: OIL WELL	GAS WELL		OTHER					
₂Name of Operator Pogo Producing Comp						₃Well No. 1		
3Address of Operator P. O. Box 10340, Midla		702-7340				₃Pool name or Wildo Bootleg Ridge I		
Well Location Unit Letter M		Feet From The	South	Line a	nd990	Feet From The	West	Line
Section	7	Township	228	Range	33E	NMPM	Lea	County
	The control of the co	10Elevati 3612'	ion (<i>Show whether</i> GR	DF, RKB, RT,	GR, etc.) 			and the second s
11				Nature of		port, or Other I		
NOTIC	E OF IN	TENTION T	O:	_	SUB	SEQUENT RE	FROKT OF:	
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK		PLUG AND	ABANDON [REMED	IAL WORK		ALTERING CAS	ING
TEMPORARILY ABANDON		CHANGE P	LANS [СОММЕ	NCE DRILLING C	PLUG AND ANBANDONMENT		
PULL OR ALTER CASING				CASING	TEST AND CEM	ENT JOB		
OTHER:			[OTHE				
12Describe Proposed or Comp work) SEE RULE 1103.	leted Operatio	ns (Clearly state all p	ertinent details, and	d give pertinent	dates, including e	stimated date of starting	g any proposed	
03/29/00 - 03/30/00 In								
04/01/00 MIRU Ford of Drid until 02	able tool rig 200 hrs CS	g. Spud @ 1800 F 04/01/00.	hrs CST 03/31	/00. Notified	i State. Cable	tool drid 6" hole fr	om 0' to 26'.	
04/02/00 Drld 6" hole	from 26' to	35'.						
04/03/00 Drld 6" hole	from 35' to	40'.						
04/04/00 Drid 6" hole	from 40' to	47'. Release rig.	Temporarily of	lrop from rep	ort pending M	IRU of rotary tools	•	
								
I hereby certify that the infor	mation above	s true and complete t	o the best of my kr				04.0	7.00
SIGNATURE (Ally	Sim	libli		πιε <u>Ο</u> Ρ	eration Tech		DATE 04-0	
	mtion Tech						TELEPHONE NO.	915-685-8100

I hereby certify that the information above is true a	nd complete to the best of my	knowledge and belief.	
SIGNATURE Athy Muli	<i>[</i>	TITLE Operation Tech	DATE 04-07-00
•			TELEPHONE NO. 915-685-8100
TYPE OR PRINT NAME Operation Tech			TELEPHONE NO. 0 TO 000 0 TO
(This space for State Use)	<u> </u>	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	•
APPROVED BY		πιε	DATE

2000 Received Hobbs OCD

Janica

Phone:

505-391-8503

Jue //.

Agent

03/28/00

Printed name:

Title:

Date:

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Form C-101 Revised March 17, 1999

Oil Conservation Division

Submit to appropriate District Office
State Lease - 6 Conie
Fee Lease - 5 Copie

<u>District IV</u> 2040 South Pacheco, Santa Fe, NM 87505					2040 South Pacheco Santa Fe, NM 87505				Fee Lease - 6 Copies Fee Lease - 5 Copies AMENDED REPORT				
APPI	ICATI	ON FOR	R PERMIT	TO D	RIIJRF	-ENTE	R. DF	FPFN	, PLUGBAC	ך מרטי	מת ז	TANED REPORT	
		POG	o PRODUC	CING CO	22	21.112	14.01	<u> </u>	17891	OGRED *	Number	AZUNE	
			. BOX 10 LAND. TE		9702 – 434.	5			20 00 5	API N			
255	y Code	-			, Pannean				30-025	- 2	4.4.4.	Va.	
L 835	25		<u>NBR</u>	<u>"7" S</u>	-	•	-					11	
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	<u> </u>		Surface		1		1				
Lot 4	7	22S	33E	4				9900	Exe/W West		Coursy LEA		
	i		Proposed	Bottom	Hole Loca	tion If I	Differe	nt From	n Surface				
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	La	Ich Foo	t from the	North/S	South line	Feet from the	East/We	est line	Carsy	
вооті	EG RII	•ı OGE–MOR	Proposed Pool 1	2650)					* Ртороз	sed Pool 2	!		
		7 11010					!						
	ype Code		Well Type C	oce	C	ioie Rocery			Lease Type Code			Level Elevation	
N · Mu	itapie		G "Proposed De		ROTA	RY ormanon			S Comment		3612		
N			15,500'		MORROW			UNKN		WH		PROVED	
			·	Propose	ed Casing a	nd Cem	ent Pr	ogram	1				
Hole Siz	<u> </u>	Casi 20	ng Size		g weight/foot	S	etting De	roth	Sacks of Cer	nent	1	Estimated TOC	
171/2	.11	13 3/8		Conduc	Stor	1 75	40'		Redi-mix		Surface		
12½"	<u> </u>	9 5/8		40			750 ' 4800'		700 Sx.		Surface		
81/5"		7''		1 26		12,2			1000		ace)' Est.		
6 1/8"	<u>-</u> <u> </u>	5"	-	18		<u> </u>		•					
²² Describe the	croposed on	oram If this	andicarion is:	o DEEDEN	or 21 11C 2 1 C		00 L:		150 Sx.		12,00	00'Est.	
Describe the bloom	wout creven 25" ho]	e to 40	ifanv. Usead) . Set 4	ditional shee O' of 2	rs if n gozsarv. 20" condu	ctor p	ioe a	ınd ce	ment to sur	·faca ,	erd with the		
Sx. of cement	Class to sur	"C" lit face.	oo. Run e cement	and se	et 750' o in with	f 13 3 200 Sx	/3" H . of	-40 40 Class	8# ST&C cas "C" + 2% C	ing. (Jement Dircul	t with 500 Late	
3. Drill 1 1400 Sx cement			800'. Ru: " Lite, 1	n and s tail in	et 4800' with 200	of 9 O Sx.	5/3" of CL	N-80 4 ass "(40# ST&C ca. U cement +	sing. 2% Ca	Cemen	it with	
	" LI I	000 3% (J_ Class	r ce	ment + ac	lditive	s, es	stimat	26 & 29# Li	ement	20001	j	
Drill 5	1/8" 1 L4S, 18	nole to 3# liner	15,500'.	Rup as	nd car a	35001	7 :		. 15,500' to remium ceme			.	
6. B.O.P 3	000PSI	750 '- 4	800', 50	00 PSI	4800-12,	200',	10,00	O PSI	12,200-15,	500'.			
23 I hereby certafy		manion give:	n above is true a	nd complete	to the best of	1	0	L CO	NSERVATIO	N DIV	ISION	;	
my knowledge and Signature:	a belief.	face	TC	rus	ca	Approved			der Staned				

Title: Approval Date:

Conditions of Approvait

Attached

R

Expiration Date: